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ADMISSION IN NEW AIIMS LIKE INSTITUTIONS
Singh Shri Mahabali

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of undergraduate and post graduate seats fixed/proposed in the All India Institutes of Medical Science (AIIMS) like Institutions being set up in the country, separately;

(b) the present status of admission of students in the above AIIMS like Institutions, separately;

(c) whether a number of seats are vacant in the above Institutions;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps being taken by the Government to fill up the vacant seats in the above Institutions?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) The intake for MBBS course would be 100 students for each of six new All India Institutes of Medical Sciences (AIIMS). However, the intake capacity for post graduate medical course at these institutes has not been fixed.

(b) The academic session for first batch of MBBS students commenced in September, 2012 in all the six new AIIMS with admission of 50 students in each new AIIMS.

(c) No.

(d) & (e) Do not arise.
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